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VBET League
2023/24 24th round, Match #185

Friday, 14.04.2024, 13:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 20°C. Spectators: 2682

«Vorskla» Poltava

0 : 1

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

7 Isenko Pavlo
4 Perduta Ihor (C)
11 Stepaniuk Ruslan
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
25 Yakubu Najeeb
27 Krupskyi Illia
33 Miakushko Serhii
38 Cheliadin Artem
44 Khrypchuk Daniil
50 Kane Ibrahim
92 Sissoko Sambou

Substitutes
61 Domoleha Oleksandr
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
57 Halas Taras
30 Nesterenko Ivan
21 Vokrri Silvio
77 Toli Ardit
65 Amilkar
74 Santana
5 L. Ramires
35 Izotov Danylo
43 Ostrovskyi Vladyslav
26 Prus Stanislav

Coach
Dolhanskyi Serhii

31 Riznyk Dmytro
5 Bondar Valerii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Zubkov Oleksandr
14 Sikan Danylo
16 Azarov Irakli
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
26 Konoplia Yukhym
37 Kevin

Substitutes
1 Rudko Artur
2 L. Traore
3 Lemkin Stav
6 Stepanenko Taras
9 Shved Marian
13 Gocholeishvili Giorgi
18 Kelsi
23 Pedro Henrique
25 Miroshi Novatus Dismas
29 Nazaryna Yehor
30 Marlon
39 Newertton

Coach
Pušić Marino

Referee:
Omelchenko Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Kutsev Valentyn
Assistant 2:
Chertolias Maksym
4th Official:
Zadiran Serhii
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

VAR Referee:
Shurman Denys
VAR Referee Assistant:
Chopilko Taras
VAR Referee Observer:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
Delegate:
Prokhorovych Andrii
Security Officer:
Molhamov Albert
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VBET League, 2023/24, 24th round, Match #185
Friday, 14.04.2024, 13:00, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 20°C. Spectators: 2682

«Vorskla» Poltava 0 : 1 «Shakhtar» Donetsk
21' 14 Sikan Danylo

33 Miakushko Serhii
30 Nesterenko Ivan 53'

58' 11 Zubkov Oleksandr

61' 37 Kevin
30 Marlon

25 Yakubu Najeeb
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola 69'

27 Krupskyi Illia 73'

74' 14 Sikan Danylo
2 L. Traore

74' 21 Bondarenko Artem
29 Nazaryna Yehor

38 Cheliadin Artem
65 Amilkar 82'

88' 10 Sudakov Heorhii
6 Stepanenko Taras
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